

Idle Hour Storm Project Change Order Items

Item #	Description of Work	Breakdown				Completed to Date		Percent Complete	Changed Quantity Amount	Cost of Change
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Amount			
BASE BID										
7	48" Manhole Barrel Extension	3	VLF	\$200.00	\$600.00	0	\$0.00	0.00%	-3.00	-\$600.00
8	60" Manhole Barrel Extension	21	VLF	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	19.17	\$6,709.50	91.00%	-1.83	-\$640.50
9	Curb Inlet, KYTC Type B (6'0" Deep or Less)	13	EA	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	12	\$36,000.00	92.00%	-1.00	-\$3,000.00
12	Safeloading Abandoned Pipe	2	CY	\$250.00	\$500.00	14.36	\$3,590.00	718.00%	12.36	\$3,090.00
14	Concrete Pipe Craddles	10	CY	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	2.5	\$750.00	25.00%	-7.50	-\$2,250.00
15	Crushed Stone for Subgrade Replacement	20	TN	\$20.00	\$400.00	298	\$5,960.00	1490.00%	278.00	\$5,560.00
16	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	700	LF	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	477.7	\$9,554.00	68.00%	-222.30	-\$4,446.00
17	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	20	LF	\$25.00	\$500.00	56.83	\$1,420.75	284.00%	36.83	\$920.75
18	Driveway Removal and Replacement	25	SY	\$25.00	\$625.00	57.43	\$1,435.75	230.00%	32.43	\$810.75
19	Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement (1.5")	6,920	SY	\$2.00	\$13,840.00	7533	\$15,066.00	109.00%	613.00	\$1,226.00
20	Bituminous Concrete Overlay (1.5")	6,920	SY	\$6.50	\$44,980.00	7533	\$48,964.50	109.00%	613.00	\$3,984.50
Alternate 2 HDPE Pipe										
23	15" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	525	LF	\$125.00	\$65,625.00	521	\$65,125.00	99.00%	-4.00	-\$500.00
24	18" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	320	LF	\$130.00	\$41,600.00	328	\$42,640.00	103.00%	8.00	\$1,040.00
27	36" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	769	LF	\$165.00	\$126,885.00	759	\$125,235.00	99.00%	-10.00	-\$1,650.00
CHANGE ORDERS										
	Doghhouse manhole on St. Teresa					LS	\$4,900.00	Extra Work		
	Repair of 15" storm where gas line through it and 4" connection to it, cost includes redirecting 15" line, plugging manhole, tapping into inlet box, grout etc... but not safe loading 15" pipe (see above for that cost)					LS	\$3,177.01	Extra Work		
	Extra storm grate and frame not used (cost)					LS	\$371.00	Extra Work		
	Fix inlet apron at 2020 St. Teresa					LS	\$500.00	Extra Work		
						Total Cost of Extra Work			Total	\$3,545.50
						Grand Total			Grand Total	\$12,493.51

Total Amount of Contract \$522,665.00
 Totals of Pay Request 1 through 9 \$525,963.10
 Total for Extra Work \$8,948.01
 Total Cost \$534,911.11
 Amount Over \$12,246.11

Pay App #9 \$ 121 354.76